37n www.balluff.com
Accessories
Contents
Electrical
devices
Connectors
Mounting
components

without positive stop
Mounting cuff Mounting bracket
Ø 12 mm Ordering code BAM00E4 BAM00C9 BAM00C4 BAM00C0
Part number BES 12,0-KH-4 BES 12,0-KB-3 BES 12,0-BS-1 BES 12-HW-1
Ø 18 mm Ordering code BAM00FZ BAM00F7 BAM00F2 BAM00EY
Part number BES 18,0-KH-4 BES 18,0-KB-3 BES 18,0-BS-1 BES 18-HW-1
Ø 30 mm Ordering code BAM00J8 BAM0HN BAM00HH
Part number BES 30,0-KH-4 BES 30,0-BS-1 BES 30-HW-1
Style
fo
r

For tubular
sensors M30
Ordering code BAM002W BAM002Z BAM0031
Part number BMS CU-M-D12-A040-00 BMS CC-M-D12-B-00 BMS CS-M-D12-IZ
Ø 12 Ordering code BAM0037
mm Part number BMS CS-M-D12-ID12-01
Ø 18 Ordering code BAM0032
mm Part number BMS CS-M-D12-ID18-01
Ø 30 Ordering code BAM0033
mm Part number BMS CS-M-D12-ID30-01
Material Al anodized Al anodized GD-Zn Stainless steel Stainless steel
	 A 	 B	 C
BMS CS-...30	 Ø 30.2	 26	 47
	 A
BMS CS-...12	 Ø 12
BMS CS-...18	 Ø 18
33
B
19
3
C
Ø42 A
Ø20
R14
Mounting rods Ø 12 mm, anodized Al
Order code	 Part designation	 Length
BAM002R	 BMS RS-M-D12-0150-00	 150 mm
BAM002T	 BMS RS-M-D12-0250-00	 250 mm
BAM002U	 BMS RS-M-D12-1000-00	 1000 mm
		  (for user assembly)
The mounting rods are knurled full-length.
This prevents any position change.
1×45° 1×45°
150
Ø
11
.9
5
P
X2
37
7
46
Description Sound deflection bra-
cket for BUS M18
Sound deflection bra-
cket for BUS M30
Focussing attach-
ments M12 ➔ 5 mm
Focussing attach-
ments M18 ➔ 11 mm
Ordering code BAM01EP BAM01ER BAM01ET BAM01EU
Part number BAM BD-US-001-D20-4 BAM BD-US-001-D32-4 BAM AP-US-001-M12-0 BAM AP-US-002-M18-0
Material V2A V2A POM POM
Accessories
Sound deflection brackets and focussing attachments